
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE ARCHERY SOCIETY 
 

INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS & OPEN PORTSMOUTH 

 
UK RECORD STATUS SINGLE/DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH 

At 

Joseph Whitaker School Sports Hall, Warsop Lane, Rainworth, Notts 

 

SUNDAY 2ND FEBRUARY 2014 

 
JUDGES:   Roger Elliot, Mario Stankovic, Andy Kay, Robert Burton 

 

LORD PATRON: Terry Davey (NAS President) 

 

Notts Awards 

 

Single Portsmouth 
        Score Hits Tens 

Ladies Recurvc 

1. Stephanie Reynolds Nottm Trent University  568 60 32 

2. Victoria Bratty  BLCAC    563 60 29 

3. Ellie Dyson  Nottm Trent University  550 60 24 

Ladies Longbow 

1. Elizabeth West  City & Sherwood   325 55 0 

2. Jinny Niven  Belvoir Archers   244 51 2 

Ladies Compound 

1. Louisa Hepworth  Nottingham University AC 534 60 10 

Ladies Barebow 

1. Octavia Quinn  Nottm Trent University  430 60 5 

Gentlemen Recurve 

1. Bernie Dicks  Rolls Royce B of Sherwood 569 60 34 

2. George Tohovitis  Welbeck Archers   566 60 32 

3. Robert Gray  Welbeck Archers   559 60 30 

Gentlemen Longbow 

1. Steve Gamble  Sherwood Archers  479 60 5 

Gentlemen Compound 

1. Ian Christopher  BLCAC    571 60 31 

2. Lee Waterfield  Sherwood Archers  567 60 27 

3. Jon McLaughlin  Sherwood Archers  561 60 23 

Gentlemen Barebow 

1. Antony Betts  Hart of Sherwood   440 60 8 

Jnr Ladies Recurve 

15 years and over 

1. Catherine Angus  BLCAC    534 60 21 

14 years and under 

1. Joanna Bennett  Sherwood Archers  317 55 0 

Jnr Ladies Compound 

15 years and over 

1. Ashley Buckland  Sherwood Archers  541 60 8 

 

 



Jnr Ladies Barebow 

15 years and over 

1. Natasha Betts  Hart of Sherwood   316 54 1 

14 years and under 

1. Rebekah Lowe  Belvoir Archers   393 48 3 

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 

15 years and over 

1. Arjun Narula  Wilford Bowmen   519 60 11 

2. Benjamin Lawton  Bulwell Foresters AC  475 60 8 

3. Harry Bellamy  Belvoir Archers   461 60 7 

14 years and under 

1. Henry Tien  Wilford Bowmen   516 60 11 

2. Luke Stocks  Bircotes Junior Archers  446 60 10 

3. Tobias Tien  Wilford Bowmen   420 60 3 

Jnr Gentlemen Compound 

14 years and under 

1. Jacob Thrall  Hart of Sherwood   515 59 8 

Jnr Gentlemen Barebow 

15 years and over 

1. Fabian Martin  Nottingham High School  347 56 4 

14 years and under 

1. Lukas Burton  BLCAC    364 58 2 

2. Samuel Shaw  Belvoir Archers   227 48 0 

Recurve Team (Mixed) 

    Nottingham Trent University 2186  

Stephanie Reynolds, Ellie Dyson, Harry Taylor, Edward Wilson 

Double Portsmouth 

Gentlemen Recurve 

1. Leigh Whitbread  Belvoir Archers   1016 120 22 

 

Visitors  
Single Portsmouth 

Ladies Recurve 

1. Tracy Croskell  Dove Valley AC   470 60 4 

Gentlemen Recurve 

1. Phil Middleton  Pastures Co. of Archers  560 60 30 

2. Martin James  Dove Valley AC   544 60 23 

3. Jim Sinclair  Pastures Co. of Archers  541 60 17 

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 

1. Miles James  Dove Valley AC   384 60 7 

Jnr Gentlemen Compound 

1. Alex Taylor  Silver Spoon Bowmen  572 60 33 

Double Portsmouth 

Gentlemen Recurve 

1. Robert Prince  Barnsley AC   1122 120 60 

Gentlemen Compound 

1. Thomas Taylor  Meriden Archery Club  1141 120 61 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FULL LIST OF RESULTS 

 Score Hits Tens 
Ladies - Recurve 

 1 Stephanie Reynolds Nottm Trent University 568 60 32 
 2 Victoria Bratty Bingham LC AC 563 60 29 
 3 Ellie Dyson Nottm Trent University 550 60 24 
 4 Emma Thomason Wilford B 541 60 20 
 5 Wai Yee Chan Beeston Rylands A 528 60 17 
 6 Chloe White Nottingham University AC 523 60 16 
 7 Bethany Farrow Nottm Trent University 522 60 15 
 8 Shani Coward Bingham LC AC 521 60 12 
 9 Melinda Higgons Nottingham University AC 518 60 15 
 10 Rachel Foster Nottm Trent University 508 60 8 
 11 Lizzie Elmer Nottingham University AC 502 60 8 
 12 Margaret Curtis Hart of Sherwood 494 60 6 
 13 Helen Whitham Bulwell Foresters AC 474 59 9 
 14 Ann Spare Burton Joyce A 472 60 7 
 15 Tracy Croskell Dove Valley AC 470 60 4 
 16 Hannah Sanchez Nottm Trent University 463 60 5 
 17 Kathy Glover Dove Valley AC 458 60 7 
 18 Sophie Goodwin Nottingham University AC 419 50 6 
 Roslyn Creasey Belvoir Archers 349 41 6 Retired 3½ doz 

Ladies - Longbow 

 1 Elizabeth West City & Sherwood 325 55 0 
 2 Jinny Niven Belvoir Archers 244 51 2 
 3 Jenny Place Sherwood A 188 38 0 

Ladies - Compound 

 1 Louisa Hepworth Nottingham University AC 534 60 10 

Ladies - Barebow 

 1 Octavia Quinn Nottm Trent University 430 60 5 
 2 Nicola Betts Hart of Sherwood 395 59 1 

Gentlemen - Recurve 

 1 Bernie Dicks RR B of Sherwood 569 60 34 
 2 George Tohovitis Welbeck A 566 60 32 
 Robert Prince Barnsley AC 564 60 31 Second Shoot   
 3 Phil Middleton Pastures C of A 560 60 30 
 4 Robert Gray Welbeck A 559 60 30 
 5= David Parker Burton Joyce A 558 60 29 
 5= Robert Prince Barnsley AC 558 60 29 
 7 Steve Booth Hart of Sherwood 558 60 25 
 8 Richard Haydock Nottingham University AC 556 60 22 
 9 Adam Sartain Nottingham University AC 550 60 23 
 10 Oliver Jackson Nottingham University AC 549 60 26 
 11 Michael Coward Bingham LC AC 549 60 25 
 12 Martin James Dove Valley AC 544 60 23 
 13 Chris Joyce Burton Joyce A 544 60 21 
 14 Luke Bray Nottingham University AC 541 60 21 
 15 Jim Sinclair Pastures C of A 541 60 17 
 16 Andy Brown Bassetlaw B 540 60 21 
 17 Fong Yik Tze Beeston Rylands A 540 60 20 
 18 Naveet Narula Wilford B 538 60 20 
 19 Darren Barker Derwent B 536 60 14 
 20 Paul Barker Derwent B 535 60 18 
 21 Harry Taylor Nottm Trent University 534 60 24 
 22 Edward Wilson Nottm Trent University 534 60 17 
 23 Maurice Clarke Bingham LC AC 529 60 13 
 24 Bryan Hoadley Nottingham University AC 528 60 18 
 25 Adeel Qadir Nottm Trent University 527 60 15 



 26 Peter Burns Sherwood A 526 60 16 
 27 David Lowe Belvoir Archers 523 60 16 
 28 Andy Goetzee Burton Joyce A 522 60 17 
 29 Benjamin Viney Nottm Trent University 521 60 10 
 30 Peter Sanderson Bingham LC AC 516 60 16 
 31 Robert Reynolds Hart of Sherwood 515 60 12 
 32 Matt Critcher Nottm Trent University 514 60 18 
 Leigh Whitbread Belvoir Archers 508 60 13 Second Shoot   
 33 Leigh Whitbread Belvoir Archers 508 60 9 
 34 Paul Burton Bingham LC AC 507 60 10 
 35 Steven Sanderson Bingham LC AC 507 60 9 
 36 R Yeatman RR B of Sherwood 505 60 12 
 37 Yook Wah Cheung Beeston Rylands A 503 60 11 
 38 Ken Marshall Beeston Rylands A 503 60 9 
 39 Michael Hall Nottingham University AC 501 60 9 
 40 Nick Crehan Bulwell Foresters AC 494 60 13 
 41 Adrian Good Dove Valley AC 492 60 10 
 42 Greg Place Sherwood A 492 60 9 
 43 Les Hajnal Sherwood A 483 60 11 
 44 Lukase Bonenberg Beeston Rylands A 475 60 4 
 45 Nick Higby Burton Joyce A 472 60 4 
 46 Adam Bellamy Belvoir Archers 471 60 4 
 47 Michael Gray Nottm Trent University 470 60 6 
 48 Thomas Gloess Nottingham University AC 463 60 6 
 49 Samuel Gibbs Nottm Trent University 413 60 1 
 50 Harry Ives-Keeler Nottingham University AC 398 57 5 
 51 Alan Wallis Dove Valley AC 309 58 1 
 52 Michael Wardell Nottingham University AC 293 57 2 
 Jim Donaghie Beeston Rylands A 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

Gentlemen - Longbow 

 1 Steve Gamble Sherwood A 479 60 5 
 2 Tony Wilson Hart of Sherwood 409 60 5 

Gentlemen - Compound 

 Thomas Taylor Meriden Archery Club 572 60 32 Second Shoot   
 1 Ian Christopher Bingham LC AC 571 60 31 
 2 Thomas Taylor Meriden Archery Club 569 60 29 
 3 Lee Waterfield Sherwood A 567 60 27 
 4 Jon McLaughlin Sherwood A 561 60 23 
 5 Shai Qureshi Burton Joyce A 554 60 19 
 6 Mike Thomason Wilford B 552 60 17 
 7 Mike Spare Burton Joyce A 551 60 14 
 8 Kah Chung Chan Beeston Rylands A 546 60 15 
 9 Benjamin Sedgwick Nottm Trent University 0 0 0 Did not shoot 

Gentlemen - Barebow 

 1 Antony Betts Hart of Sherwood 440 60 8 
 2 Alex Browne Nottm Trent University 335 59 2 

Jnr Ladies - Recurve 

 1 Catherine Angus Bingham LC AC 534 60 21 
 2 Mimi Tien Wilford B 472 60 13 
 3 Joanna Bennett Sherwood A 317 55 0 

Jnr Ladies - Compound 

 1 Ashley Buckland Sherwood A 541 60 8 

Jnr Ladies - Barebow 

 1 Rebekah Lowe Belvoir Archers 393 48 3 
 2 Natasha Betts Hart of Sherwood 316 54 1 
 3 Alanna Evans-Mark Belvoir Archers 205 43 2 
 



Jnr Gentlemen - Recurve 

 1 Arjun Narula Wilford B 519 60 11 
 2 Henry Tien Wilford B 516 60 13 
 3 Benjamin Lawton Bulwell Foresters AC 475 60 8 
 4 Harry Bellamy Belvoir Archers 461 60 7 
 5 Luke Stocks Bircotes Junior Archers 446 60 10 
 6 Tobias Tien Wilford B 420 60 3 
 7 Saaras Mehan Bingham LC AC 399 58 3 
 8 Tom Westhoff Nottingham High School 399 58 2 
 9 Miles James Dove Valley AC 384 60 7 
 10 Harvey Morris-Daws Wellow House School 332 55 2 
 11 Jonathan Dunderdale Sherwood A 316 55 0 

Jnr Gentlemen - Compound 

 1 Alex Taylor Silver Spoon B 572 60 33 
 2 Jacob Thrall Hart of Sherwood 515 59 8 
 3 Adam McLaughlin Sherwood A 509 59 5 

Jnr Gentlemen - Barebow 

 1 Lukas Burton Bingham LC AC 364 58 2 
 2 Fabian Martin Nottingham High School 347 56 4 
 3 Samuel Shaw Belvoir Archers 227 48 0 
 4 Max Wood Belvoir Archers 63 16 0 

 119 Archers 

 

 

 

 

 


